

You Are Invited

## Glades Technical Advisory Committee Meeting

Thursday
May 22, 2014
9:30 a.m.

Canal Point Community Center 12860 US Hwy 441 Canal Point, FL

We look forward to seeing you and your neighbors!

Venga y traiga a sus vecinos. ¡Contamos con su presencia!



## Join us...

Please join the Glades Technical Advisory Committee and the Glades Guardians Collaborative Committee in an engaging discussion about the Glades Regional Master Plan and its recommendations on the following:

- Community improvement projects that support the efforts of the Glades Region Master Plan;
- Priority projects to focus on; and
- Identifying as well as mobilizing community assets that can be used to implement those projects.

Glades Region Master Plan



The Glades Region Master Plan is a guiding blueprint being developed by Palm Beach County with the assistance of the Treasure Coast Regional Planning Council and other project partners pursuant to a \$1.98 million Community Challenge Planning Grant awarded to the County by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). Key plan components include:

- Intermodal Logistics Center (ILC) and other major employment centers;
- Workforce development;
- Public transportation;
- Roads and rail;
- Drainage, Water and wastewater;
- Affordable housing;
- Coordinated land use policies; and
- Public participation

## If you have any questions, please contact:

Houston L. Tate, OCR Director at <a href="https://http